इनकृटा रास- धनकुटाव शहीर मूमि गाउँपालिका क्षेत्रव विमेन्न स्थानमा लगाइएको अवै गाजा खेती पहरीले फंडानी गरेव छ।शहीर भूमि-६२२ नम्बर वडाव १७ रोपनी क्षेत्रफलमा लगाइएको हजारभन्दा बढी गाँजाका बोट फंडानं गरिएको हो।

व्यावसायिक रूपमा लगाइएव तथा प्राकृतिक रूपमा आफेँ उम्रिएव गाँजाका बोटहरू फंडानी गरेर नष्ट गरिएको जिल्ला प्रहरी कार्यालः धनकुटाले जनाएको छ। आँखीसल्ल प्रहरी चौकीबाट खंटिएको प्रहर्र टोलीले शहीद भूमि गाउँपालिका-को चेप्ला र बरबोटेमा करिब ४ रोपर्न जग्गामा लगाइएको ७ हजार बोर गाँजा फंडानी गरेको छ।

त्यसैगरी, त्रिवेणी प्रहरी चौकीबार खटिएको प्रहरी टोलीले शहीद भूमि-को बुखां र सेलेजेजनीमा करिब ११ रोपनी जग्गाको २ हजार ४ सय ४८ बोट गाँजा फंडानी गरेर नष्ट गरेके जिल्ला पहरी कार्यालय धनकुटाले जनाएको छ ।

पूर्वअध्यक्षका छोरा उम्मेदवार

नवलपरासी रास- नेकप नवलपरको आइतबार बसेको जिल्ला कमिटीको बैठकले आगामी १४ मंसिरमा हुने उपनिर्वाचनका लागि नवलपुरको बूढीकाली-४ मा वडा अध्यक्षको उम्मेदबारको नाम टुंगो लगाएको छ । नेकपा नवलपुरका अध्यक्ष रोशनबहादुर गाहाका अनुसार बुढीकाली ४ का वडाअध्यक्ष दलबहादुर थरु मगरका छोरा खिमबहादुर थर मगरलाई अध्यक्षको उमेदबार बनाउने भएको हो ।

उनी पूर्वअध्यक्ष दलवहादुरका जेठा छोरा हुन्। नेकपाको वृढीकाली ४ को सिफारिसको आधारमा उनको नाम नेकपा नवलुरको बैठकले अनुमोदन गरेको गाहाले बताए। वृढीकाली गाउँपालिका ४ का वडाअध्यक्ष दलबहादुर थारू मगरको हृदयधातका कारण निधन भएको थियो।



Shankharapur Municipality Office Sankhu, Kathmandu

Invitation for Bids

For Procurement of construction of Bajrayogini parking Tender Notice Number: SMO/76-77/02

First Date of Publication: 2076/07/19

 Shankharapur Municipality Office invites sealed bids from reputed and contractors for the procurement following work under National Competitive Bidding (NCB) procedures.

S.N.	Contract Number	Description of Work	Bid Document Price (fee) (NRs.) non-refundable	Estimated amount excluding VAT	Bid Security amount (NRs.)
1	SMO/ 76-77/02	Construction Of Bajrayogini parking	3000.00	83,94,071.04/-	2,09,851.77/-

- 2. A complete set of bidding documents may be purchased on or before 30th days from the first date of publication (i.e. dated 2076/08/18 B.S.) from Shankharapur Municipality Office, Sankhu, Kathmandu by eligible bidders upon the submission of a written application attaching dually attested copies of Bidder's registration, VAT registration and tax clearance certificate upto the last fiscal year and payment of a non-refundable fee as mentioned above within office hour on or before 2076/08/18 B.S. For the purpose of bidders who chose to submit their bid electronically through e-bidding site of www.bolpatra.gov.np, the bidder may purchase the hard copy of bidding documents or may choose to download the necessary part of bidding documents, prepare their bid and submit their electronic bids as specified in the instructions to the bidder. In case the bidder choose to download and submit bid electronically, the bidder shall be required to deposit the non-refundable fee as specified above in revenue account as specified below and electronic scanned copy (.pdf format) of the bank voucher shall also be submitted along with the electronic bid files.
- Information to deposit the fee of bidding document in the bank.

 Name of Bank: Bank of Kathmandu, Shankhu, Kathmandu

 Office Code No: 27-365-20

Office Account No: 013200000190524

4. Sealed Bids must be submitted to the Office of Shankharapur Municipality, Sankhu, Kathmandu at 12:00hours noon on 31st days from publication date (i.e. 2076/08/19 B.S.) Documents received after this deadline shall not be accepted. Alternatively, Bidders may submit their bid electronically through e-procument section of PPMO website www.bolpatra.gov.np as specified in the instructions to the bidder. Late bids will be rejected.

5. Bids received after the deadline of the submission will be rejected. Bids received by the above mentioned deadline shall be opened physically in the presence of the Bidders representatives who choose to attend at the address above at 13:00 Hours on 31 days from the first date of publication (i.e. dated 2076/08/19 B.S.).

6. Bids shall be valid for a period of 90 days after the deadline of bid submission. All bids must be accompanied by a bid security of amount mentioned above, valid 30 days beyond Bid validity date.

7. If bidder wishes to submit Bid security in the form of cash, the cash should be deposited in Deposit Account no. 013200000194524, at Bank Of Kathmandu, Kathmandu, on the account of Shankharapur Municipality Office, Sankhu, Kathmandu. And submit the receipt of the deposited amount of cash along with the sealed bid.

8. Bidding will be conducted through the National Competitive Bidding (NCB) procedures specified in the GoN's Guidelines(PPMO Guidelines).

The original bid bond guarantee letter should be issued in the name of the Shankharapur Municipality Office by any A-Class Commercial Banks recognized by the Government of Nepal.

10. If the last day for purchasing and submission falls on a government holiday then the next working day shall be considered as the last day.

11. Bids should comply in all respects with the Instruction to Bidder included in the Bid Document. Non compliance with this instruction shall result in disqualification.

12. Pre-bid meeting shall be held at Shankharapur Municipality Office, Sankhu, Kathmandu at 13:00 hours, 2076/08/12

13. The purchaser reserves the right to accept or reject, wholly or partly any or all the bids without assigning reason, whatsoever. And any amendment in the tender notice should be pasted on the notice board of the client's office and PPMO website.